` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	NG	C (X3) DATE SURVEY	
		145967	B. WING			2 <b>7/2013</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  18300 S. LAVERGNE AVE  TINLEY PARK, IL 60477		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 456	failed to maintain be residents (R21 - R2 monitored for safety) Findings include: On 8/21/13 at 10:30 Director of Mainten R24 beds all appeasticking out about 12 feet from the midwith E18 on 8/21/13 length, located about the bed frame.	ion and interview, the facility eds in a safe condition for five (A) of a total 18 resident beds (A) of a total 18 resident of the bed frame. Interview (B) at 10:35am, "about 1 inch in the 19 resident of the beds (A) of th	F 4	56		
	a) The facility sha procedures governi facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory co	esident Care Policies Il have written policies and ng all services provided by the policies and procedures shall Resident Care Policy				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	NUMBED.		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145967	B. WING				C <b>27/2013</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5 1	8300 S. LAVERGNE AVE FINLEY PARK, IL 60477	<u>  UO/.</u>	21/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	The written policies the facility and shal	y with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating I be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed	F99	99			
	Section 300.1210 C Nursing and Person	General Requirements for nal Care					
	and services to atta practicable physica well-being of the re each resident's con plan. Adequate and care and personal of	provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with aprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident.					
		-giving staff shall review and about his or her residents' care plan.					
	Section 300.1220 S Services	Supervision of Nursing					
	nursing services of 3) Developing an upeach resident base comprehensive ass and goals to be accumulated and personal care are representing other	upervise and oversee the the facility, including: p-to-date resident care plan for d on the resident's ressment, individual needs complished, physician's orders, and nursing needs. Personnel, services such as nursing, and such other modalities as					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145967	B. WING				C <b>27/2013</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER NURSING & RE	НАВ		18	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8300 S. LAVERGNE AVE INLEY PARK, IL 60477		.,,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	the preparation of t plan shall be in writ modified in keeping indicated by the res	physician, shall be involved in the resident care plan. The ing and shall be reviewed and with the care needed as sident's condition. The plan t least every three months.	F99	199			
	Section 300.3100 (d) Doors and Wind	General Building Requirements ows					
	signal that will alert the building. Any ex during certain perio device for part-time	s shall be equipped with a the staff if a resident leaves sterior door that is supervised dos may have a disconnect suse. If there is constant 24 sion of the door, a signal is not					
	employee or agent	Abuse and Neglect icensee, administrator, of a facility shall not abuse or (Section 2-107 of the Act)					
	These requirement	s are not met as evidenced by:					
	failed to follow their failing to apply a be out of three resider	and record review, the facility clinical alarms policy by d alarm for one resident (R16) ats reviewed for falls. This to sustaining a right hip					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		145967	B. WING			C <b>08/27/2013</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STER NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 18300 S. LAVERGNE AVE TINLEY PARK, IL 60477	E, ZIP CODE	00/21/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIA		
F9999	fracture and the face elopement policy/pi (R12) of three residerisk. This failure restacility unsupervise. Findings Include:  1. Review of facility denotes Purpose: Tresidents at increas cognition related to a resident has expectinical alarm such bed alarm may be assist in decreasing. The alarm will remadeemed no longer resident. The Direct will routinely check and/or placement. R16 care area asset 4-13-13 denotes cawandering occurs, transfer. R16 has ure R16 fall risk assess score of 18; score are R16's fall prevention R16 got up from whon her back, no applied out of her whee R16's fall prevention denotes R16 will have intervention bed alarnear nurses station R16's nurse note of was noted lying on head to toe assess complaints nor connurse notes dated.	cility failed to follow their rocedure for one resident lents reviewed for elopement sulted in R12 leaving the d.  y's clinical alarm policy of provide intervention for sed risk for falls and decreased their own safety. Policy: When exienced one or more falls a as a chair, personal, and/or used as an intervention to g and/or preventing future falls. In in place indefinitely, or until necessary for that specific for of Nursing and/or designee alarms for proper function essment summary dated are area triggered falls: R16 requires assist x1 with insteady gait and balance. See above 10 represents high risk. In care plan denotes 4-30-13 neelchair lost balance and fell parent injuries. 5-9-13 R16 elichair no apparent injuries. In care plan dated 7-11-13 ave no fall thru next review; arm, chair alarm and place		999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145967	B. WING _			C / <b>27/2013</b>		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	НАВ		CODE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F9999	and given orders to R16 's hospital X-r Findings: There is femur with some in Subcapital fracture impaction. Interview with Z2 (10:50 AM," R16 's that she did fractur the bones impacted injury, R16 had to facility had assesse; it would have bee Because R16 is conhave at least notification get out the bed." Interview with E12 8-14-13 at 4:30 PM 7/19/13, I heard sor got up from the nure in room and saw here bed alarm. I did no have a bed alarm. Interview with E11 8-14-13 at 1:40 PM from R16's 'room me that she heard middle of the floor. Here bed." Interview with E2 (I at 11:20 AM," Rest to need the bed alas supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be nursing know R16 communicated to result in the supposed to get the place it on R16' be n	Is leg. Medical Doctor called be send to hospital. Tay dated 7-19-13 denotes a subacute fracture neck of inpaction. Impression:  In neck of right femur with the medical Doctor) on 8-15-13 at hospital X-ray results revealed the her right hip and that one of the dinto the other. With this have stood up and fell. If the ed R16's need for a bed alarm in helpful to have utilized it. Infused, the bed alarm would ed staff that she was trying to (Licensed Practical Nurse) on 1," During the early morning on the noise from R16's room. It is not the floor. I did not see a to know R16 was supposed to (Certified Nurse Aide) on 1," on 7-19-13, E12 called me and when I got there, E12 told R16 fall. I saw R16 on the I did not see a bed alarm on Director of Nursing) on 8-15-13 orative nurses assessed R16 farm. The restorative nurse was a alarm from storage and did; then restorative was to let needed a bed alarm. It was not nursing that R16 needed a bed care plan was updated with	F999					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145967	B. WING _		O	C <b>8/27/2013</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 18300 S. LAVERGNE AVE TINLEY PARK, IL 60477		5/21/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	age 17	F999	99		
	Dementia. R12 live hospitalization and facility due to declind day of admission, is attempt to elope frowery confused and comprehensive calprior to admission, wandering from hopolice, according to On the 2nd day of documented that Rattempt; staff to moof admission, anoth R12 was up most of that night, R12 was dragging buckets five weeks later, a nurs R12 exited the build break room exit at On 8/01/13 at 11:0 stated that when a high risk for elopen 1:1 monitoring by a Review of the for high risk for elopart:  When a resident dithe Charge Nurse i resident on high risk for eloparts.	admission, the evening nurse al 2 made an elopement onitor closely. On the 3rd day her nurse documented that of the night, trying to go home; is noted walking down the hall, illed with belongings. Two se documented on 7/23/13 that ding through the employee				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		145967	B. WING	i	0	C <b>8/27/2013</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MCALLISTER NURSING & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 18300 S. LAVERGNE AVE TINLEY PARK, IL 60477	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	with that resident erespond to all door another CNA to mobreaks and lunch.  Review of the visual visual monitoring dotate of R12's eloped. On 8/01/13, 11:00 that R12 eloped, R The CNA went to look the Charge Nurse. Whalarm, the nurse wordoor, never looking R2. E1 stated that through the door, Faresult, R12 conting the facility which heavy vehicle traffiction took R12 to the fire police department. Stated that the facility when a door alarm. When any door alashall:  Check the exit doo means of a visual cobserving the area require leaving the On 8/01/13, 1:30 P Maintenance stated main entrance, were well as the constraint of the facility when a door alarm.	de) must make visual contact every 15 minutes, and must alarms that sound. Assign onitor during the primary aide's all contact records showed that id not begin until 7/23/13, the ement.  AM, E1 stated that on the day 12 had a 1:1 monitoring CNA. unch after reporting off to the nen the nurse heard the door ent to the door and closed the gout or going out to look for had the nurse stepped R12 would have been seen. As nued out beyond the grounds is bordered by very busy, cked major streets. Someone e department and finally the On 8/01/13, 11:00 AM, R1 lity sits on 7 acres of land.  ty policy and procedure for sounds:  urm sounds the facility staff or for any exiting resident by check. Visual check means around the exit, and may	F99	999		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145967	B. WING				C <b>27/2013</b>
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MCALLISTER NURSING & REHAB					1 00/2	27/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH COF	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD ERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	along with E18, It was alarmed exits did not have an alarm. E18 needed because the administrative office However, E18 agre	ge 19 from the building on 8/01/13, as noted that 7 of the 11 of function as stated.  It to exit the building did not a stated that the alarm was not at door was protected by a door which was alarmed. The ed that the office door alarm ice staff left sometime in the  (B)	F99	99			